The Department of Veterans Affairs

Federal Supply Service

Authorized Federal Supply Schedule Price List

On-line access to contract ordering information, terms and conditions, up-to-date pricing, and the option
to create an electronic delivery order are available through GSA Advantage!, a menu-driven database
system. The internet address for GSA Advantage is: http://GSAAdvantage.gov.

Schedule Program: Patient Mobility Devices
FSC Group 65, Part Il, Section F Patient Mobility Devices Sin F-8A, F-8B, Sin F8-C

FSC Class: 6530
Contract Number: V797D-70243

For more information on ordering Federal Supply Schedules visit http://www.fss.va.gov.

Contract Period

Contractor

Contract Administration Source

Business Size
Tax Identification Number (TIN)

Duns No.
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October 15, 2017 to October 14, 2022

Name: Access4U Inc.

Address: 510 Railroad Ave, Lewes Delaware 19958
Phone: 1+800-355-7025

Fax: 1+866-514-9543

Email: bheffernan@access4uinc.com

VA National Acquisition Center, Federal supply schedule
service 003A4B

Small
20-1403949

627883007


http://gsaadvantage.gov/
http://www.fss.va.gov/

Customer Information

1. Table of awarded special item number(s) with appropriate cross reference to page number(s):

SIN Page
F-8A 4
F-38B 4
F-8C 5

2. Maximum Order: No Maximum

3. Minimum Order: No Minimum

4. Geographic Coverage: 48 States

5. Points of Production: Monroe, North Carolina 28110

6. Discount: Prices shown herein are net, discount deducted

7. Quantity Discount: Additional 13%for a single order for standard ramp/platform products of five
thousand dollars ($5000.00) or more shipping to one location at the same time on one purchase
order

8. Prompt Payment Terms: 2%10 days for invoice order only / Net 30

9a. Government purchase cards are accepted at the micro-purchase threshold
9b. Government purchase cards are accepted above the micro-purchase threshold

10. Foreign Items: N/A

11a. Time of Delivery: 14 Days after receipt of Order (ARO)

11b. Expedited Delivery: SIN F-8A and F-8B 7 Days ARO, SIN F-8C 10 Days ARO.
Access4U will attempt to prioritize expedited orders for shipment from factory. In many
cases this will be sufficient to deliver at no additional charge. However, if extra shipping
cost is incurred for air freight, Government is responsible for difference between normal
and expedited delivery.

12. FOB Point(s): Monroe, North Carolina 28110

13a. Ordering Address: Access4U Inc.
Tel: 1+800-355-7025
Fax: 1+866-514-9543
Email: bheffernan@access4uinc.com alternate: cdemko@access4uinc.com
Mail: PO Box 2535, Lower Burrell, Pennsylvania 15068

13b. Ordering Procedures: Ordering procedures, information on Blanket Purchase Agreements
(BPA), and a sample BPA can be found at the GSA/FSS Schedule homepage at
http://www.gsa.gov/bpa

14. Payment Address: Access4U, PO Box 2535, Lower Burrell Pennsylvania 15068
15a. Warranty Policy: Please see attached warranty policy — Page 6
15b. Return/Exchange Goods Policy: Please see attached return policy — Page 7

16. Export Packing Charges: N/A
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17. Terms and Conditions of Government Purchase Card Acceptance: See #9b, no additional
terms.

18. Terms and Conditions of Rental, Maintenance, and Repair: NONE

19. Terms and Conditions of Installation/Training: Installation may be available please contact
1+800-355-7025

20. Terms and Conditions of Repair Parts Indicated Date of Parts Price Lists and Any Discounts
from List Prices: NONE

20a. Terms and Conditions for Any Other Services: NONE

21. List of Service and Distribution Points: Monroe, North Carolina 28110
22. List of Participating Dealers: NONE

23. Preventive Maintenance: NONE

24a. Special Attributes: NONE
24b. Section 508 Compliance Information: NONE

25. DUNS Number: 627883007

26. Notification Regarding Registration in the Central Contract Registration (CCR) Database: SAM
registration Complete for Access4U Inc. / 627883007 / 4UFU5 registration number
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Catalog

Access4U Inc.
V797D-70243

UOM As

F-8A
F-8A
F-8A
F-8A
F-8B
F-8B
F-8B
F-8B
F-8B
F-8B
F8-B
F8-B
F8-B
F8-B
F8-B
F8-B
F8-B

F8-B
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Number

A4UPFR24X30

A4UPFR36X30

A4UPFR48X30

A4UPFR60X30

A4UPFR72X30

A4UMR12X36

A4UMR24X36

A4UMR36X36

A4UMR48X36

A4UMRG60X36

A4UMR72X36

A4UTR12X36

A4UTR18X36

A4UTR24X36

A4UTR30X36

A4UTR36X36

A4UTR48X36

A4UTR60X36

A4UTR72X36

Product Description FSS Price

Portable Folding Ramp 24 inches long x 30
inches wide

Portable Folding Ramp 36 inches long x 30
inches wide

Portable Folding Ramp 48 inches long x 30
inches wide

Portable Folding Ramp 60 inches long x 30
inches wide

Portable Folding Ramp 72 inches long x 30
inches wide

MINI Ramp 12 inches long x 36 inches wide
MINI Ramp 24 inches long x 36 inches wide
MINI Ramp 36 inches long x 36 inches wide
MINI Ramp 48 inches long x 36 inches wide
MINI Ramp 60 inches long x 36 inches wide
MINI Ramp 72 inches long x 36 inches wide
Threshold Ramp 12 inches long x 36 inches wide
Threshold Ramp 18 inches long x 36 inches wide
Threshold Ramp 24 inches long x 36 inches wide
Threshold Ramp 30 inches long x 36 inches wide
Threshold Ramp 36 inches long x 36 inches wide
Threshold Ramp 48 inches long x 36 inches wide

Threshold Ramp 60 inches long x 36 inches wide

Threshold Ramp 72 inches long x 36 inches wide

$101.55
$124.86
$155.28
$174.67
$198.23
$63.38
$96.73
$132.90
$217.07
$243.68
$265.76
$60.06
$82.24
$92.49
$120.73
$131.71
$215.06
$244.74

$269.78

Priced

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA



Catalogue

Number

Product Description

FSS Price

UOM as
Priced

F8-C
F8-C
F8-C
F8-C
F8-C
F8-C
F8-C
F8-C
F8-C
F8-C
F8-C

F8-C
F8-C

Page 5 of 7

A4UPS5x4

A4UPS5x5

A4UPS5x6

A4UPS5x8

A4URS3x36

A4URS4x36

A4URS5x36

A4URS6x36

A4URS7x36

A4URS8x36

A4USTRKit

A4UEXLP
A4UPR KIT

Platform 5 ft. x 4 ft. Includes railings, legs, feet

and hardware

Platform 5 ft.x 5 ft. Includes railings, legs, feet

and hardware

Platform 5 ft.x 6 ft. Includes railings, legs, feet

and hardware

Platform 5 ft.x 8 ft. Includes railings, legs, feet

and hardware

Ramp 3 ft. long x 36 inch wide.

legs, feet & hardware

Ramp 4 ft. long x 36 inch wide
legs, feet & hardware
Ramp 5 ft. long x 36 inch wide
legs, feet & hardware

Ramp 6 ft. long x 36 inch wide.

legs, feet & hardware

Ramp 7 ft. long x 36 inch wide.

legs, feet & hardware

Ramp 8 ft. long x 36 inch wide.

legs, feet & hardware

Includes railings,
. Includes railings,
. Includes railings,
Includes railings,
Includes railings,

Includes railings,

Starter kit for 36 inch wide ramps

Exit Loop
Platform to ramp Kit

$555.61
$597.12
$670.80
$911.29
$359.68
$370.23
$407.87
$445.86
$497.57
$550.33
$95.66

$31.16
$63.35

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA
EA
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Access4U.

Access for Living

Accessdl Product Warranty*

{VA specific modifications included FAR 52.212-4 (o) and (p])

Apcessdl, Inc. (the “Manufacturer) warrants Accessdl products to be free from Materal Defects for
a perlod of three (3) years from shipment (the “Warranty Period"). For purposes of this warranty,
“Material Defect” shall mean any reported malfunction, error or other defect in an Accessdll Product
that (i} can be reproduced by Manufacturer and (il) constitutes a material defect in materials and
workmanship.

This warranty shall apply only to the eriginal purchaser (the “Purchaser”) of an AccessdU product.

Manufacturer's sole responsibility under this warranty with respect to any Material Defect shall be,
during the Warranty Perlod and at Manufacturer's optioen, to repair or replace the Accessdl product,
or to accept retumn thereof and return the price pald to Manufacturer therefor. Repairs under this
warranty shall be performed at the repair facilities designated by the Manufacturer.

Manufacturer shall have no obligation to provide warranty services if the AccessdlU product: (a) has
not been properly used and maintained in accordance with Manufacturer's instructions; (b) has been
subject to misuse, negligence, vandalism or damage by accldent after delivery and acceptance by
the government; or (c) has been subject to corrosive environments.

Further, Manufacturer shall have no obligation to provide warranty services if the Material Defect in
the Accessdll product is caused by (i) causes external to the Accessdll product such as, but not
limited to, weather; (i) a modification of the AccessdlU product not authorized by Manufacturer in
writing; (ilf) a malfunction of any product with which the Accessdl product is used or combined:; (iv)
use ar other treatment of the Accessdll product in a manner for which it was not designed or
intended; (v) normal wear and tear.

PURCHASER |5 SOLEY RESPONSIBELE FOR DETERMINING THE SUITABILITY FOR USE OF ANY
ACCESS4U PRODUCT AND WHETHER AN ACCESS4U PRODUCT MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES OR SAFETY CODES FOR A SPECIFIC APPLICATION.

This warranty is valid only in the United States of America and Canada.

Revised:

Sept 2005/Accessdl Inc.

Rev. 2016 new logo

Rev. 2017 VA specified modifications



Access4U.;

Access for Living

Access4U Return Policy(VA specific modifications included)

1. If a product is received and is defective a customer can choose to have a credit
issued or the product replaced within 30 days of receiving the original product
provided the original product is returned to Accessdl).

2. A retumn authorization is required for all retumns. Please contact Customer Service to
obtain a return authorization. Tel (800) 355-7025 or by Facsimile (B66) 524-9543.

Address for Returns:

Accessdl Inc.
4816 Persimmon Ct.
Monroe, NC 28110

3. For product order in @rror by the government, government will pay for items shipped
in error damaged goods or other circumstances.

4. Shipping costs will be paid by Access4l if product iz defective or the wrong product
has been shipped.

5. All returned items must be in newloriginallzaleable condition. Products returned in
damaged condition will have associated charges unless product was delivered to the
government in damaged condition

6. There is a returnfexchange/restocking charge of 25% for orders of standard product.

Rovised:
May 2012 Rowvised Logo 3016
Avgust 2017 VA specified modifications

Acoessdll Inc. Tel: B00.355. 7025 Fax: Bi6. 5149542 www.acoessduyinc. com
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